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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/14/2025 - 12/20/2025

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY

Current Week Last Reported Last Year
12/8/2025
Total Receipts: 6,746 10,018 15,590
Feeder Cattle: 6,449(95.6%) 9,766(97.5%) 8,416(54.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 240(3.6%) 203(2.0%) 1,982(12.7%)
Replacement Cattle: 57(0.8%) 49(0.5%) 5,192(33.3%)

Combined weighted average report for 2 Colorado auction markets included: Winter Livestock and La Junta Livestock. Compared to last week,
steers sold 3.00 to 6.00 higher with instances sharply higher. Heifers sold uneven; steady to sharply higher. The next available report will be
Monday, January 12, 2026. Supply included: 96% Feeder Cattle (61% Steers, 37% Heifers, 2% Bulls); 4% Slaughter Cattle (94% Cows, 6%
Bulls); 1% Replacement Cattle (100% Stock Cows). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 60%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 218 218 770.00 770.00 Fancy
3 287 287 620.00 620.00
2 253 253 735.00 735.00 Fancy
2 270 270 670.00 670.00  Value Added
3 318 318 712.50 712.50 Fancy
33 350-378 369 595.00-660.00 614.91
3 360 360 625.00 625.00 Fancy
31 385-395 392 555.00-575.00 567.94 Unweaned
89 407-449 432 530.00-560.00 545.47
7 412 412 585.00 585.00 Fancy
4 400 400 535.00 535.00 Unweaned
104 450-476 468 505.00-535.00 524.17
7 466 466 545.00 545.00 Fancy
70 451-485 468 475.00-509.00 493.13 Unweaned
109 504-536 522 460.00-479.00 471.98
21 514-521 518 492.50-496.00 494.68 Fancy
57 507-546 528 432.50-457.50 44353 Unweaned
80 553-586 564 424.00-437.50 432.24
42 550-573 565 446.00-451.00 449.38 Fancy
85 567-589 577 402.50-417.00 411.81 Unweaned
159 601-648 615 370.00-428.00 410.53
109 601-642 626 342.50-409.00 390.24 Unweaned
1 628-634 632 390.00 390.00  Value Added
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 5
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head
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24
13
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491-499

518-542
553-587
565-588
607-644
680
684-694
780
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Wt Range
407-433
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454-478
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Price Range
450.00-465.00

382.50-410.00
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320.00-382.50
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292.50

Price Range
505.00-519.00
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Avg Wt

Head
5

Wt Range
273

276
311-343
309-335
365-388
353-363
385-398
403-442
403-417
404-444
451-495
453-490
472-481

460
508-545
513
520-549
553-595
555-573
558-599
556-558
602-641
603
608-613
654-689
670-697
702-738
700-708
750-797
756-799
808-816
858-898
900-920
979-989
1005-1030
1082

Wt Range
494

Avg Wt

273
276
329
315
374
361
387
428
412
430
478
475
477
460
532
513
539
580
567
583
557
623
603
611
673
678
725
706
774
762
812
876
915
985
1023
1082

494

Price Range
570.00

517.50
485.00-555.00
410.00-520.00
475.00-497.50
550.00-560.00
460.00-465.00
430.00-485.00
445.00-505.00
415.00-465.00
397.50-445.00
425.00-455.00
385.00-425.00

425.00
359.00-415.00

422.50
345.00-396.00
335.00-359.00
377.00-378.00
320.00-345.00

380.00
337.50-352.00

359.00
325.00-336.00
320.00-344.00
270.00-326.00
275.00-320.00
255.00-306.00
300.00-326.00
267.50-312.00
267.50-309.00
255.00-296.00
239.00-297.50
242.50-257.50
215.00-280.00

215.00

Price Range
342.50

Avg Price
570.00
517.50
530.47
436.01
488.83
558.04
460.69
464.89
462.51
442.76
413.36
436.44
409.98
425.00
375.98
422.50
384.85
351.10
377.68
335.48
380.00
343.11
359.00
326.82
337.98
304.41
294.33
295.89
320.75
304.88
288.74
287.17
275.49
250.87
261.75
215.00

Avg Price
342.50

Fancy

Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned

Value Added

Fancy
Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned

Value Added

Fancy
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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6 533 533 327.50
5 599 599 312.50
4 769 769 245.00

HEIFERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

5 391 391 480.00

5 353 353 550.00

17 418-431 426 390.00-470.00

11 447 447 427.50
476 476 395.00

6 525-546 539 315.00-345.00

75 550-558 557 310.00-381.00

12 610-640 626 305.00-315.00

22 658-690 676 265.00-330.00

5 731 731 267.50

9 750-775 769 255.00-267.50

3 823 823 280.00

2 858 858 250.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

4 408 408 550.00

17 482-494 491 432.50-500.00

2 538 538 405.00

8 560-570 566 400.00-425.00

5 579 579 374.00

10 605 605 334.00

10 605 605 305.00

23 669-697 684 255.00-328.00
713 713 270.00
947 947 260.00

BULLS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 468 468 442.50
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Premium White 65-75% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1925 1925 150.00

327.50
312.50
245.00

Avg Price
480.00
550.00
437.65
427.50
395.00
324.74
371.05
312.13
317.99
267.50
261.99
280.00
250.00

Avg Price
550.00
448.09
405.00
408.07
374.00
334.00
305.00
313.13
270.00
260.00

Avg Price
442.50

Avg Price

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned

Fancy

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Dressing

150.00

Low
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COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
3 1520-1645 1563 149.00-163.00 158.29 Average
2 1605-1640 1623 156.00 156.00 Low

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 1310-1470 1389 140.00-162.00 148.63 Average
2 1350 1350 160.00 160.00 High
5 1305-1400 1362 147.00-152.00 150.03 Low

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
115 957-1293 1115 141.00-167.00 160.75 Average
2 805-1220 1013 182.50 182.50 High
72 924-1297 1084 129.00-159.00 152.81 Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
5 1115-2255 1691 165.00-176.00 170.59 Average
6 1855-2148 2054 190.50-193.00 192.27 High
3 1475-1685 1575 139.00-158.00 151.41 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 32 715-1195 999 162.50-220.00 199.13
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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